York State ECEP Receipts shall continue to be deposited in the Revenue Bond 
Tax Fund until amounts on deposit in the Revenue Bond Tax Fund equal the 
greater of 40 percent of the aggregate of the annual New York State Personal 
Income Tax Receipts and the annual New York State ECEP Receipts or twelve 
billion dollars ($12,000,000,000).  Other than to make financing agreement 
payments from appropriated amounts, the Enabling Act prohibits the transfer of 

moneys in the Revenue Bond Tax Fund to any other fund or account or the use 
of such moneys by the State for any other purpose (except, if necessary, for

[...]

continue to be set aside in the Revenue Bond Tax Fund until amounts on deposit in the Revenue Bond 
Tax Fund equal the greater of 40 percent of the aggregate of annual New York State Personal Income Tax 
Receipts and the annual New York State ECEP Receipts or twelve billion dollars ($12,000,000,000).  
Other than to make financing agreement payments from appropriated amounts, the Enabling Act prohibits 
the transfer of moneys in the Revenue Bond Tax Fund to any other fund or account or use of such moneys 
by the State for any other purpose (except, if necessary, for payments authorized to be made to the holders